503417203 07/30/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3463837

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASS	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNM	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name			Execution Date	
Derrick Raymond Roos					07/10/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	INTELLIS	INTELLISIS CORPORATION				
Street Address:	10350 SC	10350 SCIENCE CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 140				
City:	SAN DIE	SAN DIEGO				
State/Country:	CALIFOR	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	92121					
PROPERTY NUMBERS				-		
Property Type		Ν	Number			
Application Number: 14798		798343	8343			
••						
CORRESPONDENCE I						
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number:	(8	77)769-7945	ress first: if that is u	nsuccessfe	ul. it will be sent	
CORRESPONDENCE I	(8) be sent to t i	77)769-7945 h e e-mail add i				
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	8) pe sent to ti provided; 1 (8)	77)769-7945 h e e-mail add i f that is unsu 58) 678-5070				
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	(8 be sent to t i p rovided; (8 ap	77)769-7945 h e e-mail add i f that is unsu 58) 678-5070 bsi@fr.com				
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(8 be sent to t i p rovided; (8 ap Ki	77)769-7945 h e e-mail add i f that is unsu 58) 678-5070 si@fr.com M H. LEUNG	ccessful, it will be se			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(8 be sent to th provided; (8 ap A KI FI	77)769-7945 h e e-mail add f f that is unsu 58) 678-5070 vsi@fr.com M H. LEUNG SH & RICHAR	ccessful, it will be se			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(8 provided; (8 ap KI FI P.	77)769-7945 he e-mail add f that is unsu 58) 678-5070 bsi@fr.com M H. LEUNG SH & RICHAR O.BOX 1022	ccessful, it will be se DSON P.C.	ent via US i		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(8 provided; (8 ap KI FI P.	77)769-7945 he e-mail add f that is unsu 58) 678-5070 bsi@fr.com M H. LEUNG SH & RICHAR O.BOX 1022	ccessful, it will be se	ent via US i		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(8 provided; (8 ap KI FI P. M	77)769-7945 he e-mail add f that is unsu 58) 678-5070 bsi@fr.com M H. LEUNG SH & RICHAR O.BOX 1022	CCESSFUI, it will be se DSON P.C. MINNESOTA 55440-	ent via US i		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(8 provided; (8 ap KI FI P. M UMBER:	77)769-7945 he e-mail add f that is unsu 58) 678-5070 psi@fr.com M H. LEUNG SH & RICHAR O.BOX 1022 INNEAPOLIS,	CCESSFUI, it will be se DSON P.C. MINNESOTA 55440- 04001	ent via US i		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(8 provided; (8 ap KI FI P. M UMBER:	77)769-7945 he e-mail add if that is unsu 58) 678-5070 si@fr.com M H. LEUNG SH & RICHAR O.BOX 1022 NNEAPOLIS, 41498-000	CCESSFUI, it will be se DSON P.C. MINNESOTA 55440- 04001 RANT	ent via US i		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	(8 provided; (8 ap KI FI P. M UMBER:	77)769-7945 he e-mail add if that is unsu 58) 678-5070 bsi@fr.com M H. LEUNG SH & RICHAR O.BOX 1022 NNEAPOLIS, 41498-000 NANCY G	ccessful, it will be se DSON P.C. MINNESOTA 55440- 04001 RANT ant/	ent via US i		

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which I acknowledge, and intending to be bound legally, I, <u>DERRICK RAYMOND ROOS</u>, assign to <u>INTELLISIS CORPORATION</u>, a corporation formed under the laws of <u>Delaware</u> and having a principal place of business at <u>10350</u> <u>Science Center Drive</u>, <u>Suite 140</u>, <u>San Diego</u>, <u>California 92121</u>, and its successors, transferees, and assignees (collectively the "Assignee"), all of my right, title, and interest throughout the world in the subject matter (the "Subject Matter") of a patent application that names me as inventor, is titled "<u>ACCESS CODE OBFUSCATION USING SPEECH INPUT</u>", and was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>July 13, 2015</u>, as application <u>14/798,343</u> (the "Application"). I authorize the insertion of the filing date and application number above.

This Assignment assigns (a) the Application and all other applications that may be made for, and all patents, utility models, design registrations, and other rights of exclusion and inventors' certificates for, any of the Subject Matter (collectively the "Applications and Granted Rights") in every country or region, (b) the right to claim priority based on and the benefit of the filing date of any of the Applications and Granted Rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other applicable treaties or conventions, and (c) the right to pursue, collect, and retain in the Assignee's name or otherwise, damages and any other remedies arising from any past, present, or future infringement of the Subject Matter, the Applications and Granted Rights, and any other rights assigned by this Assignment.

I authorize the Assignee to apply for and pursue protection for any or all of the Subject Matter, the Applications and Granted Rights, and any other rights assigned by this Assignment in all countries, regions, and territories of the world, in my name or in the Assignee's name.

I represent and warrant that I have the right and power to make this Assignment and that I have not made and will not make any other assignment that conflicts with this Assignment.

I will communicate to the Assignee (or at the request of the Assignee to other parties) all known facts in any form relating to the Subject Matter, will execute and provide all oaths and declarations, statements, testimony, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and

Assignment Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 036222 FRAME: 0542

documents, and will perform all other lawful acts necessary or desirable to secure fully to the Assignee the rights, titles, and interests assigned by this Assignment.

/10/15 DATE: Derrick Raymond Roos

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of <u>SanDiego</u> On <u>July 10, 2015</u> before me, <u>Jane Celeste Naiwi</u> (insert name and title of the officer)

personally appeared <u>Derrick Raymond Roos</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Clester Quin Signature _



î	į	367622.doc
---	---	------------

Assignment Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 07/30/2015